LEPC List

Addresses for Tier Il Submittals

(In Alphabetical Order - by County)

Note: It is your responsibility to submit a copy of the Tier Il report to the local Fire Department.

This Fire Department contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.

For this reason, the State Emergency Response Commission (SERC) and the State of South Dakota assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #
Aurora County LEPC James Nielsen El(gni?rz(tsr??SD 57368 aurcoemmgr@goldenwest.net 68(5-35()3)87
Beadle County LEPC Taylor Jans ﬁi(r)oir,dss[; SSV;Ieggite 102 beadleem@beadlesd.org. 35(??_%3)21
Bennett County LEPC Jeff Siscoe II\DA(;rEr(l),XS4[§ 657551 benncoem@goldenwest.net 68(1-'?-%%)91
Bon Homme County LEPC  Eric Elsberry .FF%?;)I( ZST:) 57066 bhcem@hcinet.net 58(5-32)14
Brookings County LEPC Robert Hill gfgoi:ggsst S?DTES72C}(§)6-2066 rhill@brookingscountysd.gov 69(5-%52)12
Brown County LEPC Michael Thompson iiiég‘lévsebsg%hoelaﬂ fireprevention@aberdeen.sd.us 62(52?))2 4
2Ll:;:ll(()B(::E:eB/lgL?;zl;IIE_FI;E’)C) Katheryn Q. Benton g?]%ibgrcl);irr?,agg S;iggéte 106 brbufem@midstatesd.net 68((?-%%)85
Butte County LEPC Fred Lamphere giﬁesg]oﬁ:/cehe, SD 57717 fred.lamphere@buttesd.org 89(5-%2)24
Campbell (War Hawk LEPC) Ted Schweitzer ?&Egﬁlﬁz’ SD 57656 ted.schweitzer@state.sd.us 3 4(&?3%)9 4
423 Wilson Ave. (605)

Charles Mix County LEPC

Mike Kotab

Dante, SD 57329

miko@tntwagner.com

384-5350
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County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #
Clark County LEPC Michael Gravning CP:I(;rE,Og 5927225 Clarkem@itctel.com 53(5-?358)22
Clay County LEPC Layne Stewart \l/5ervr¥1?|ﬁ Sri]r,lgstc[))n E?;OGQ Istewart@claycountyoem.org 67(;)-%51)85
Codington County LEPC Jim Sutton \Ijvgtzft)(;vtrz], SD 57201 codcoem@codington.org 88(5-%52)72
Corson (War Hawk LEPC)  Ted Schweitzer 1'??“53:12?(5& SD 57656 ted.schweitzer@state.sd.us 84(2?-?[?))94
Custer County LEPC Mike Carter ?:izt'(\aﬂr(,)usntt) R5u7s7hsrr(1)ore Road mcarter@custercountysd.com 67(??-%?52
Davison County LEPC Jeff Bathke fﬂ?&fgftgg‘ é;/gbl jeffb@davisoncounty.org 99(23356) 40
Day County LEPC Bryan Anderson ok iee S 57274 caveountysheriinn 3455322
Deuel County LEPC Sheila Monnier EgaBroanigSD 57226 smonnier@itctel.com 87?—%?89
Dewey (War Hawk LEPC)  Ted Schweitzer $icr)nt?§rxL%a?<5e, SD 57656 ted.schweitzer@state.sd.us 84(5-01%)94
Douglas County LEPC Pat Harrington i?rilotru SDars1s douq\lgig?gé\r/r?m@ 9995082
Edmunds County LEPC Leland N. Treichel E(c?s?c())()e(, 2883 57471 edmu\;:lhsocs lér;tr\r/]em@ 28@-%?%)94
Fall River County LEPC Frank Maynard a?)? ggrrit:gzi\geg Sé'77 47 frem@gwtc.net 7 4(56_0755)62
Faulk County LEPC Mark Toennies Ez?ull?(?(;(n?osgD 57438 faulkem@venturecomm.net 59(5_%52)9 4
Grant County LEPC Kevin Schuelke fﬂliﬁ)fnifhsgv;%z kevin.schuelke@state.sd.us 43(26_%%)37
Gregory County LEPC Brad Christensen (13(353 (;/r\;/ r’ligechgesggl_em% gregfire@gwtc.net 83((?-%59)31
19973 Quinn Road (605)

Haakon County LEPC

Lori Quinn

Milesville, SD 57553

haakemgr@agwtc.net

859-2109
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County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #
Hamlin County LEPC David Schaefer ﬁg w?,oégélyz a1 hamcoem@itctel.com 78(39-%58)31
Hand County LEPC Arlen Gortmaker ﬁﬂliﬁ)ewggsg';‘;gzs_;g(;ll% handcounty.em@Ilive.com 20(4613-%52)67
Hanson County LEPC Kevin Kayser ig}aﬂgiﬁ:’ gcg gggll hansoncoe-m@triotel.net 238?22)18
Harding County LEPC Kathy Glines Ea‘lec())),( éGD 57720 kathy.glines@state.sd.us 37(56_22)13
e ecoaeyicpy FOFIes  SOESBONGI ST niesgconmessius 1 Sogs
Hutchinson County LEPC David Hoffman Egrl?s ct)())(n7,186D 57366 dcs htem@santel.net 77(5_0759)27
Hyde County LEPC Roger Buchholz ﬁi(g)yhBrr?())(r?szD c7aus hydelepc@yahoo.com 85(26.02%)13
Jackson County LEPC Jonathan Beck andgl(:;(, 182[3 57543 icsheriff39@gmail.com 83(;3-022)85
Jerauld County LEPC Roger Dwyer Svgs?s?g(g?c?r? Springs, SD 57382 gemdwyer@venturecomm.net 53(5-%52)43
Jones County LEPC Beth Newbold I\P/i(ar(lzslc()),)(813557559 bethee21@hotmail.com 53(3_%3)20
Kingsbury County LEPC Cindy Bau g(e) ISSr(T)étZ’BSZD 57231 em@kingsburycountysd.org 85(2%57)11
Lake County LEPC Kody Keefer fﬂofdgiit’ g%ntgggi'z lakeema@|lake.sd.gov 25(5256)11
Lawrence County LEPC Zr?élJ | Thomson %(é;jh;(r)rgg’nSSDt. ?;Ji?tgzz Dthomson@?al\ilv[v)rence.sd.us 57(5.%51)22
Rene Larson rlarson@lawrence.sd.us
e sas
Lyman County LEPC Margo Mitchell Eeonlr?(e)t))(egg SD 57544 margo.mitchell@lymancoso.org 86(96-%52)66
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County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #
Marshall County LEPC Todd Landmark ggttzr?,xslgow 430 mcem@venturecomm.net 4 4(5_%%)39
McCook County LEPC Brad Stiefvater ggei(]),x;[())%7058 mcems@triotel.net 42(5_01%)02
McPherson County LEPC Dave Ackerman Egjli?)é[1)5857456 mcphersonso@valleytel.net 43(5_%3)00
voase CoumyLEPC Dovghumiods  LOOSEMNSUSIeZIZ T dogiuntode 009
Mellette County LEPC Karen O'Brien \I;)V(ait?eoéi\%gg SD 57579 mellem@gwtc.net 25(5_%%)71
Miner County LEPC Bob Calmus ﬁng?g,Gs% 57349 minerem@minercountysd.org 77(26_355)33
Minnehaha County LEPC Doug Blomker g?fuiig!fllrsé\é% 57104 minm%%y.orq 36(;3312)90
Moody County LEPC Terry Albers llz?alngr'eF:S’eégn;%\g Ste B mcem@moodycounty.net 99(5_%2)51
Oglala Lakota County LEPC Frank Maynard a%? glgrritrt]gzi\/se[r) Sst'77 47 frem@qwtc.net - 42?755)62
Pennington County LEPC Dustin Willett :iopizagifzsscgtysi%fte' 130A LEPC@pennco.org 39(4?-0251)85
Perkins County LEPC Kelly D. Serr Egoic,)xSZDg%mzo perkinscoso@sdplains.com 24(4?_052)43
Potter County LEPC Cheryl Sautner é%?tyst?&?;d;vgyéz 42 sautner2000@yahoo.com 7655?822)5
D saomno
Sanborn County LEPC Jason Coenen \ITVC()) oi()s)églf e6t, SD 57385 lJasonc@sanborncounty.net 79(66_32)12
Spink County LEPC Larry Tebben éle%f'izjgf ;tlg Aé\/?e4'69 ltebben.spinkem@nrctv.com 45(5-(())?)76
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County/LEPC Contact Mailing Address E-mail Address Phone #
Stanley Rob Fines 3.200 East Highway 34, Ste 17 Rob.Fines@co.hughes.sd.us (605)
(Hughes/Stanley LEPC) Pierre, SD 57501 773-7454
Sully County LEPC Curt Olson ggifixs§957564 curt.olson@sullycounty.net 25(5_0252)44
Todd County LEPC Kara Walking Crookston, NE 85212 R L 4540008
Tripp County LEPC Jon Burdette \F/)V(i)nﬁgr)f g%l 57580 jburdette @trippcounty.us 84(26_0158)90
Turner County LEPC Brad Georgeson Eg)r(ki?,lsD 57053 turnercoem@iw.net 66(5-0559)00
Union County LEPC Andy Minihan %15;%:33;%@"7%25 ucemasd@unioncountysd.org 67((?-01%)48
Walworth (War Hawk LEPC) Ted Schweitzer $icr)ntl?§rth?<5e, SD 57656 ted.schweitzer@state.sd.us 84(5-01%)94
Yankton County LEPC Paul Scherschligt 321&3{?}2';%7078 yktncoem@iw.net 66(2?-%2)89
Ziebach (War Hawk LEPC)  Ted Schweitzer ?icr)nt?grthii, SD 57656 ted.schweitzer@state.sd.us 84(86_%%)94

It is your responsibility to submit a copy of the Tier Il report to the LEPC.
This contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.
For this reason, the SERC and the state assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

December 2018
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Tribal Emergency Contacts

The State Emergency Response Commission (SERC) and the State of South Dakota assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

Tribe

Contact

Mailing Address

Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Robert Oliver

Post Office Box 430

Rosebud, SD 57570

Oglala Sioux Tribe

Steve Wilson Sr

PO Box 2070

Pine Ridge, SD 57770

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Larry Jandreau

187 Qyate Circle

Lower Brule, SD 57548

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe Mark Allen 403 West Broad Avenue Flandreau, SD 57028
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Harold Tiger PO Box 611 Eagle Butte, SD 57625
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe Michael Whirlwind Soldier PO Box 409 Ft. Thompson, SD 57339

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate Jim Pearson 411 2™ Avenue E Sisseton, SD 57262
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Elliot Ward Standing Rock Ave. Building 1 Ft. Yates, ND 58538
Yankton Sioux Tribe Rich Leisure PO Box 1153 Wagner, SD 57380

This contact information is provided to assist you, however, contact information is always subject to change.
For this reason, the SERC and the state assume no responsibility for the accuracy of this list.

December 2018




